```
SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23292/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in RFA No. 243/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SATLUJ JAL VIDYUT NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR RAJINDER SINGH(D)THRU LRS &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22539-22540 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv. Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv. Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

List for final disposal in February 2010. Counter to be filed in eight weeks and rejoinder in eight weeks thereafter without further extension of time.

for